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GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, GRANTS, NUMBER, VALUE AND ACQUITTALS
OF FUNDING

1772.  Hon. C.L. Edwardes to the Minister for Police and Emergency Services; Justice; Community Safety

For all departments and agencies within your portfolio -

(a) how many Grants were made in the 2002/2003 financial year;
(b) what was the value of each Grant;
(©) for each Grant, has an acquittal of the funding been provided;

(d) if not, why not; and

(e) for each Grant where an acquittal has not been provided, when will the acquittal be provided?
Mrs M.H. ROBERTS replied:
Western Australia Police Service

The Western Australia Police Service advise:

(a) 10
(b)-(e) Grant Amount Acquittal provided Expected Date of Acquittal
$202, 500.00 Yes (for the first 3 quarters of the Audited statement of accounts for the 2002/03
financial
2003/03 financial year). year is due on 31 October 2003 - outstanding
as at 17 November 2003.
$9,090.91 No — funds provided to cover actual
expenses only
$15,000.00 No 30 September 2003 - outstanding as at17
November 2003
$45,000.00 Yes
$15,000.00 Yes
$22,500.00 No 30 September 2003 - outstanding as at 17
November 2003
$37,500.00 Yes
$15,000.00 Yes
$45,000.00 Yes
$37,500.00 No 30 September 2003 —  outstanding as at 17
November 2003

Fire and Emergency Services Authority
The Fire and Emergency Services Authority advise:
(a) 529
(b) Grants paid by FESA were between $16.93 and $170,000.00. FESA administer grants in
accordance with the Fire and Emergency Services Authority of Western Australia Act 1998,
the Fire Brigades Act 1942, the Bush Fire Service Grant Scheme, the Volunteer Marine
Rescue Service Grant Scheme and Natural Disaster Relief Arrangements for the State of

Western Australia. Further to this, FESA also administers several grants programs on behalf
of the Commonwealth for the purposes of emergency management and risk studies.

(c) Yes
(d)-(e) Not applicable
Office of Road Safety
The Office of Road Safety advise:
(a) 11
(b)-(e) Grant Amount Acquittal provided Expected Date of Acquittal
$3,116,257.00 No 30 September 2003 - outstanding as at 17
November 2003.
$18,164 Yes
$1,798,634 Yes
$295,476 Yes
$120,000 Yes
$2,000,000 Yes
$122,631 No 30 September 2003 - outstanding as at 17
November 2003.
$10,960 Yes
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$675,058

November 2003.

$536,991
$31,136

Office of Crime Prevention

No

Yes
Yes

The Office of Crime Prevention advise:

(a)
(b)-(e)

96

Grant Amount

$49,720
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$26,600
$25,000
$49,446
$50,000
$16,000
$10,000
$50,000
$49,928
$38,000
$50,000
$24,960
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$30,000
$38,500
$3,000

$1,700

$4,130

$3,920

$4,000

$20,000
$20,000
$25,000
$9,500

$8,740

$28,875
$30,000
$9,760

$7,964

$10,000
$13,100
$23,000
$33,000
$15,450
$12,170
$20,000
$40,000
$8,850

$40,000
$23,500
$25,000
$10,000
$5,249

$40,000
$16,800
$39,950
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$35,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$2,828

$4,900

Acquittal provided

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes

30 September 2003

Expected Date of Acquittal

December 2003
May 2004
October 2004
May 2004

May 2004

May 2004

June 2004

June 2004
March 2004
March 2004
August 2004
August 2004
June 2004
November 2004
December 2004
December 2004
December 2004
December 2004
December 2004
December 2004
December 2004
August 2005
September 2004
March 2004
November 2003
January 2004
January 2004
September 2004
September 2004
March 2004
December 2003
September 2004
June 2004
November 2003
September 2004
August 2004
November 2003
March 2004
March 2004
November 2003
October 2004
September 2004
March 2004
March 2004
March 2004
March 2004
September 2004
January 2005
December 2003
December 2003
November 2003
February 2004
October 2004
October 2004
September 2004
September 2004
September 2004
September 2004
September 2004
September 2004
September 2004
September 2004

outstanding

as

at 17
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$5,000 No January 2004
$4,265 Yes

$1,200 No January 2004
$5,000 Yes

$1,300 Yes

$5,000 No November 2003
$4,032 Yes

$4,032 Yes

$4,100 Yes

$1,650 Yes

$2,500 Yes

$5,000 Yes

$1,199 Yes

$2,090 Yes

$3,086 Yes

$3,400 Yes

$5,000 Yes

$4,896 No November 2003
$2,750 No February 2004
$5,000 No December 2003
$2,396 Yes

$2,421 No March 2004
$842 Yes

$5,000 Yes

$2,641 Yes

$5,000 Yes

$3,200 No November 2003
$980 No November 2003
$2,985 No November 2003
$949 No December 2003
$5,000 Yes

$120,000 No November 2003

Note: Those acquittals not provided are for funded projects that are outstanding and have not
been finalised.

Department of Justice
The Department of Justice advise:

Prisons Division

(a) One
(b)-(e) Grant Amount Acquittal provided Expected Date of Acquittal
$51,000 Yes

Court Services Division

(a) 13

(b)-(¢) Grant Amount Acquittal provided
$436,466 Yes
$ 26,665 Yes
$ 97,500 Yes
$ 22,472 Yes
$ 5,985 Yes
$ 33,104 Yes
$ 33,762 Yes
$ 15,000 Yes
$ 57,000 Yes
$ 45,000 Yes
$ 1,000 Yes
$ 3,000 Yes
$ 693 Yes

Corporate Services

(a) One
(b)-(e) Grant Amount Acquittal provided
$493,275.00 (total amount paid to 25 recipients). Yes

Community and Juvenile Justice

(a) 9
(b)-(e) Grant Amount Acquittal provided Expected Date of Acquittal
$49,500.00 Yes
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$65,100 Yes
$94,500 Yes
$45,000 Yes
$ 4,302 Yes
$12,500 Yes
$15,000 Yes
$15,000 Yes
$50,000 No 30 November 2003

Office of the Inspector of Custodial Services

The Office of the Inspector of Custodial Services advise:
(a) Nil
(b)-(e) Not applicable
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