Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Tuesday, 18 November 2003] p13264b-13267a Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Mrs Michelle Roberts

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, GRANTS, NUMBER, VALUE AND ACQUITTALS OF FUNDING

1772. Hon. C.L. Edwardes to the Minister for Police and Emergency Services; Justice; Community Safety For all departments and agencies within your portfolio -

- (a) how many Grants were made in the 2002/2003 financial year;
- (b) what was the value of each Grant;
- (c) for each Grant, has an acquittal of the funding been provided;
- (d) if not, why not; and
- (e) for each Grant where an acquittal has not been provided, when will the acquittal be provided?

Mrs M.H. ROBERTS replied:

Western Australia Police Service

The Western Australia Police Service advise:

(a) 10

(b)-(e)	Grant Amount	Acquittal provided	Ex	pected Date of Acquittal
	\$202, 500.00 financial	Yes (for the first 3 quarters of the	Au	dited statement of accounts for the 2002/03
		2003/03 financial year).	,	ar is due on 31 October 2003 - outstanding at 17 November 2003.
	\$9,090.91	No – funds provided to cover actual expenses only		
	\$15,000.00	No	30	September 2003 - outstanding as at 17
Novembe	er 2003			•
	\$45,000.00	Yes		
	\$15,000.00	Yes		
	\$22,500.00	No	30	September 2003 - outstanding as at 17
Novembe	er 2003			
	\$37,500.00	Yes		
	\$15,000.00	Yes		
	\$45,000.00	Yes		
	\$37,500.00	No	30	September 2003 – outstanding as at 17
Novembe	er 2003			

Fire and Emergency Services Authority

The Fire and Emergency Services Authority advise:

- (a) 529
- (b) Grants paid by FESA were between \$16.93 and \$170,000.00. FESA administer grants in accordance with the Fire and Emergency Services Authority of Western Australia Act 1998, the Fire Brigades Act 1942, the Bush Fire Service Grant Scheme, the Volunteer Marine Rescue Service Grant Scheme and Natural Disaster Relief Arrangements for the State of Western Australia. Further to this, FESA also administers several grants programs on behalf of the Commonwealth for the purposes of emergency management and risk studies.
- (c) Yes
- (d)-(e) Not applicable

Office of Road Safety

The Office of Road Safety advise:

(a) 11

(b)-(e)	Grant Amount	Acquittal provided	Ex	pected Date of Acquitta	l		
	\$3,116,257.00 November 2003.	No	30	September 2003 -	outstanding	as	at 17
	\$18,164	Yes					
	\$1,798,634	Yes					
	\$295,476	Yes					
	\$120,000	Yes					
	\$2,000,000	Yes					
	\$122,631	No	30	September 2003 -	outstanding	as	at 17
Novembe	er 2003.			•			
	\$10,960	Yes					

Extract from *Hansard*[ASSEMBLY - Tuesday, 18 November 2003] p13264b-13267a Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Mrs Michelle Roberts

\$675,058 November 2003.	No	30	September 2003	-	outstanding	as	at 17
\$536,991	Yes						
\$31.136	Yes						

Office of Crime Prevention

The Office of Crime Prevention advise:

(a)	96

(a)	96		
(b)-(e)	Grant Amount	Acquittal provided	Expected Date of Acquittal
	\$49,720	No	December 2003
	\$50,000	No	May 2004
	\$50,000	No	October 2004
	\$50,000	No	May 2004
	\$26,600	No	May 2004
	\$25,000	No No	May 2004 June 2004
	\$49,446 \$50,000	No	June 2004 June 2004
	\$16,000	No	March 2004
	\$10,000	No	March 2004
	\$50,000	No	August 2004
	\$49,928	No	August 2004
	\$38,000	No	June 2004
	\$50,000	No	November 2004
	\$24,960	No No	December 2004
	\$40,000 \$40,000	No No	December 2004 December 2004
	\$40,000	No	December 2004
	\$40,000	No	December 2004
	\$40,000	No	December 2004
	\$30,000	No	December 2004
	\$38,500	No	August 2005
	\$3,000	No	September 2004
	\$1,700 \$4,130	No No	March 2004 November 2003
	\$3,920	No	January 2004
	\$4,000	No	January 2004
	\$20,000	No	September 2004
	\$20,000	No	September 2004
	\$25,000	No	March 2004
	\$9,500	No	December 2003
	\$8,740 \$28,875	No No	September 2004 June 2004
	\$30,000	No	November 2003
	\$9,760	No	September 2004
	\$7,964	No	August 2004
	\$10,000	No	November 2003
	\$13,100	No	March 2004
	\$23,000	No	March 2004
	\$33,000 \$15,450	No No	November 2003 October 2004
	\$12,170	No	September 2004
	\$20,000	No	March 2004
	\$40,000	No	March 2004
	\$8,850	No	March 2004
	\$40,000	No	March 2004
	\$23,500	No	September 2004
	\$25,000 \$10,000	No No	January 2005 December 2003
	\$5,249	No	December 2003 December 2003
	\$40,000	No	November 2003
	\$16,800	No	February 2004
	\$39,950	No	October 2004
	\$40,000	No	October 2004
	\$40,000	No	September 2004
	\$40,000	No No	September 2004
	\$35,000 \$40,000	No No	September 2004 September 2004
	\$40,000 \$40,000	No	September 2004 September 2004
	\$40,000	No	September 2004 September 2004
	\$40,000	No	September 2004
	\$40,000	No	September 2004
	\$2,828	Yes	
	\$4,900	Yes	

Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Tuesday, 18 November 2003] p13264b-13267a

Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Mrs Michelle Roberts

\$5,000	No	January 2004
\$4,265	Yes	·
\$1,200	No	January 2004
\$5,000	Yes	·
\$1,300	Yes	
\$5,000	No	November 2003
\$4,032	Yes	
\$4,032	Yes	
\$4,100	Yes	
\$1,650	Yes	
\$2,500	Yes	
\$5,000	Yes	
\$1,199	Yes	
\$2,090	Yes	
\$3,086	Yes	
\$3,400	Yes	
\$5,000	Yes	
\$4,896	No	November 2003
\$2,750	No	February 2004
\$5,000	No	December 2003
\$2,396	Yes	
\$2,421	No	March 2004
\$842	Yes	
\$5,000	Yes	
\$2,641	Yes	
\$5,000	Yes	
\$3,200	No	November 2003
\$980	No	November 2003
\$2,985	No	November 2003
\$949	No	December 2003
\$5,000	Yes	
\$120,000	No	November 2003

Note: Those acquittals not provided are for funded projects that are outstanding and have not been finalised.

Department of Justice

The Department of Justice advise:

Prisons Division

(a)	One		
(b)-(e)	Grant Amount		

(b)-(e) Grant Amount Acquittal provided Expected Date of Acquittal \$51,000 Yes

Court Services Division

(a) 13

(b)-(e)	Grant Amount	Acquittal provided
	\$436,466	Yes
	\$ 26,665	Yes
	\$ 97,500	Yes
	\$ 22,472	Yes
	\$ 5,985	Yes
	\$ 33,104	Yes
	\$ 33,762	Yes
	\$ 15,000	Yes
	\$ 57,000	Yes
	\$ 45,000	Yes
	\$ 1,000	Yes
	\$ 3,000	Yes
	\$ 693	Yes

Corporate Services

(a) One

(b)-(e) Grant Amount Acquittal provided \$493,275.00 (total amount paid to 25 recipients). Yes

Community and Juvenile Justice

(a) 9

(b)-(e) Grant Amount Acquittal provided Expected Date of Acquittal \$49,500.00 Yes

Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Tuesday, 18 November 2003] p13264b-13267a Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Mrs Michelle Roberts

\$65,100	Yes	
\$94,500	Yes	
\$45,000	Yes	
\$ 4,302	Yes	
\$12,500	Yes	
\$15,000	Yes	
\$15,000	Yes	
\$50,000	No	30 November 2003

Office of the Inspector of Custodial Services

The Office of the Inspector of Custodial Services advise:

- (a) Nil
- (b)-(e) Not applicable